# L0600096047

(Requestor's Name)			
(Address)			
(Address)			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
(Business Entity Name)			
(Document Number)			
()			
Certified Copies Certificates of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			
00685			
Office Use Only			

=

ī,



10/02/06--01003--009 \*\*125.00

FILED 06 0CT -2 AH 10: 26 I ATE

## MORTGAGE SOLUTIONS OF FLORIDA, LLC 607 Hibiscus Trail Melbourne Beach, FL 32951 321-759-9640

September 15, 2006

Registration Section Division of Corporations PO Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: Registration of MORTGAGE SOLUTIONS OF FLORIDA, LLC

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the Articles of Organization for Florida Limited Liability Company, and Designation of Registered Agent, together with a check for \$125.00 for the filing fee.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

RUSSELL W. CAMP, Managing Member MORTGAGE SOLUTIONS OF FLORIDA, LLC 607 HIBISCUS TRAIL MELBOURNE BEACH, FL 32951

Thank you for your assistance in processing this registration for MORTGAGE SOLUTIONS OF FLORIDA, LLC. If additional information is required, please call me during business hours at the number listed above.

Very traily yours, Russell W. Camp, Managing Member RWC:ph Encls.



# FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

September 20, 2006

Ì

=

Ē

ŝ

RUSSELL W. CAMP 607 HIBICUS TRAIL MELBOURNE BEACH, FL 32951

SUBJECT: MORTGAGE SOLUTIONS OF FLORIDA, LLC Ref. Number: W06000041316

We have received your document for MORTGAGE SOLUTIONS OF FLORIDA, LLC, however, upon receipt of your document no check was enclosed. Please send a check or money order payable to the Department of State for \$125.00.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6067.

Neysa Culligan Document Specialist

Letter Number: 506A00056307

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

## ARTICLE 1 - NAME:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

### MORTGAGE SOLUTIONS OF FLORIDA, LLC

#### **ARTICLE II - ADDRESS:**

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

607 Hibiscus Trail Melbourne Beach, FL 32951

## ARTICLE III - REGISTERED AGENT, REGISTERED OFFICE, & REGISTERED AGENT=S SIGNATURE:

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

RUSSELL W. CAMP 607 Hibiscus Trail Melbourne Beach, FL 32951

\_

Ę

ili ili

-

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

		** *****	±
			-
Registered Agent	=s Signature	<del></del>	
ARTICLE IV - MANAGI	EMENT:		

A

Ş

26

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by one manager or more managers and is, therefore, a manager-managed company.

MGRM:	RUSSELL W. CAMP 607 Hibiscus Trail Melbourne Beach, FL 32951	
	Man	aging Member's Signature
	1	

COLEEN DOYLE 607 Hibiscus Trail Melbourne Beach, FL 32951

MGR:

Manager's Signature

In accordance with Section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

-. MC 7 RUSSELL W. CAMP, Managing Member

06 OCT -2 AM 10: 26 FILED